THE DATASHEET OF
TPS70802PWP
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1FEATURES DESCRIPTION
1
2
3
4

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
VOLTAGE (V) (2) PACKAGE- SPECIFIED
LEAD TEMPERATURE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT VOUT1 VOUT2 (DESIGNATOR) RANGE (TJ) NUMBER MEDIA, QUANTITY
TPS70802PWP Tube, 70
TPS70802 Adjustable Adjustable HTSSOP-20 (PWP) –40°C to +125°C
TPS70802PWPR Tape and Reel, 2000
TPS70845PWP Tube, 70
TPS70845 3.3 V 1.2 V HTSSOP-20 (PWP) –40°C to +125°C
TPS70845PWPR Tape and Reel, 2000
TPS70848PWP Tube, 70
TPS70848 3.3 V 1.5 V HTSSOP-20 (PWP) –40°C to +125°C
TPS70848PWPR Tape and Reel, 2000
TPS70851PWP Tube, 70
TPS70851 3.3 V 1.8 V HTSSOP-20 (PWP) –40°C to +125°C
TPS70851PWPR Tape and Reel, 2000
TPS70858PWP Tube, 70
TPS70858 3.3 V 2.5 V HTSSOP-20 (PWP) –40°C to +125°C
TPS70858PWPR Tape and Reel, 2000
(1) For the most current package and ordering information see the Package Option Addendum located at the end of this document, or see
the TI web site at www.ti.com.
(2) For fixed 1.20 V operation, tie FB to OUT.
Over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted).